
 
HIGH HESKET C of E SCHOOL (VC) 

High Hesket, CARLISLE, Cumbria CA4 0HU    TEL: 016974 73386 
Head teacher: Mrs A Harvey 

Email: admin@high-hesket.cumbria.sch.uk    Website: www.high-hesket.cumbria.sch.uk 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 
Dear Parents & Carers, 

 
Happy New Year to you all! I hope you have all had an enjoyable Christmas and that 2024 has already brought you lots 
of happiness and the promise of new adventures! The Spring term begins tomorrow and we are very excited to see 
the children return.  
 
PE days 
Mrs McCullough sent out an email at the end of last term to provide you with the days when your child will be having 
PE. Please get in touch with the office or with your child’s class teacher if you have not yet received this information.  
 
Lunch menu 
A reminder that this week’s lunches will be as follows:  
Wednesday 3rd January – Chicken wraps 
Thursday 4th January – Roast turkey 
Friday 5th January – Fish and waffles  
We well then begin Week 3 on Monday 8th January 2024.  
 
Parking / one-way system 
As it is the start of a new term, it is worth issuing a reminder that the traffic can be very busy at certain times of the 
day. To help reduce congestion, we do advise a one-way system through the village at peak times which does help 
with the flow of vehicles. It is recommended that cars enter at the Penrith end of the village and exit at the Carlisle 
end. We do also ask that all vehicles are parked considerately and safely, ensuring that all driveways and pathways can 
be accessed. The bus bay is able to be used as a ‘drop and stop’ area in the mornings but should not be used to wait in 
or park in as access is required at all times.  
 
Dates for the diary: 
Wednesday 3rd January 2024 – School reopens for the Spring term 
Monday 8th January 2024 – Year 3 swimming lessons all week 
Monday 15th January 2024 – Year 4 swimming lessons all week 
Tuesday 30th and Wednesday 31st January 2024 – Year 6 parents’ evenings 
Monday 5th February 2024 – Year 5 swimming lessons all week 
Tuesday 6th February 2024 – Safer Internet Day 
Wednesday 7th February 2024 – Year 4 visit to Pizza Express 
Friday 9th February 2024 – School closes for the half term holiday 
Monday 19th February 2024 – School reopens 
Monday 19th February 2024 – Year 6 swimming lessons all week 
Thursday 7th March 2024 – World Book Day 
Friday 15th March 2024 – Red Nose Day 
Monday 18th March 2024 – Year 6 U Dance performances 
Monday 25th March 2024 – Year 6 Edinburgh residential 
Wednesday 27th March 2024 – Easter service at St Mary’s Church (children only) 
Thursday 28th March 2024 – School closes for the Easter holidays 
 
Yours sincerely, 
Mrs A Harvey 
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